

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1237/2007

B.P.SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINEET SURI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rupesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Akanksha, Adv.  
Ms Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the application for deletion of the name of respondent

No.2 (Crl.M.P.No.647/2008) before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj