

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCrl.M.P.No.7647/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1237/2007

B.P.SAHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINEET SURI & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of R.No.2 from the array of  
parties)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Swigin George, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Jaswal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the application for  
deletion of the name of Respondent No.2.

..2/-

.2.

It is stated that an application shall be filed for service of notice upon  
her (Respondent No.2) by way of substituted service. In view of the  
objection raised by learned counsel for Respondent No.1 that the petitioner  
has been trying to delay the disposal of the matter, it is directed that such  
steps for substituted service must be taken within two weeks, failing which  
the name of Respondent No.2 shall be deleted from the array of parties.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Sr.P.A.(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master