

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CRL.M.P.NO.20378/2008 IN SLP(CRL) NO.1237/2007

B.P.SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINEET SURI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,deletion of the name of  
respondent,permission to file additional documents,PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND  
DOCUMENTS ON RECORD)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner mentioned the names  
of the newspapers namely 'Hindustan', a Hindi daily and 'Statement',  
an English daily.

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent  
No.2 is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of publication.

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 9.2.2009.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj