

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1237/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2006 in CRLRP No.156/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

B.P.SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINEET SURI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Suiqin George, Adv.

Ms. Tulika, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Although, the application for substituted service by publication in the newspapers was allowed by the order passed by the learned Registrar on 7th January, 2009, no further steps appear to have been taken for such publication in the newspapers mentioned in the said order. Furthermore, no one is present on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is taken up today.

SR1237/07

-2-

A further two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file proof of substituted service., In default, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against respondent No.2 and the matter may thereafter, be placed before the Regular Bench.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master