

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11639 OF 2014

(Application for issuance of bailable warrants against Respondent No. 2)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 68 OF 2010

B.P. Saha ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Bineet Suri & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to file an application for recall of the Order dated 15.07.2009 by which this appeal against respondent No. 2 was dismissed."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed an application for recalling of the order of this Court dated 15.07.2009 by which this appeal against respondent no. 2 was dismissed.

The application for issuance of bailable warrants against Respondent No. 2 is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 30th day of July, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

c4/dk

Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocate
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR