

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 11639/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 68/2010

B.P.SAHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BINEET SURI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(for issue of bailable warrant of arrest against R.no.2 and office
report)Date : 01/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv.
Mr.Vijay K.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Mudit Sharma, Adv.
For Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that, during the pendency of this
Criminal Appeal, the appellant has expired. Therefore, we permit
the learned counsel for the appellant to make appropriate
application to bring on record the legal representatives of the
deceased appellant within four weeks' time from today finally.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.08.02
13:16:27 IST
Reason: