

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NOS. 11639, 17923 & 19588 OF 2014

(Applications for issuance of bailable warrants against Respondent No.2, bringing on record LRs of deceased Appellant and re-calling of this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 15th July, 2009)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 68 OF 2010

B.P. Saha

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Bineet Suri & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the application for issuance of bailable warrants against Respondent No.2 (Crl.M.P. No. 11639/2014) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd July, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to file an application for recall of the Order dated 15.07.2009 by which this appeal against respondent No. 2 was dismissed."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed an application for recalling of the order of this Court dated 15th July, 2009 by which this appeal against Respondent No.2 was dismissed and matter was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"We are informed that, during the pendency of this Criminal Appeal, the appellant has expired. Therefore, we permit the learned counsel for the appellant to make appropriate application to bring on record the legal representatives of the

Cont....2/-

:2:

**deceased appellant within four weeks' time
from today finally."**

It is further submitted for kind information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the deceased Appellant has filed applications for bringing on record the LRs of deceased Appellant and re-calling of this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 15th July, 2009 by which appeal against Respondent No.2 was dismissed. These applications have been registered as CrI.M.P. Nos. 17923 & 19588 of 2014 respectively.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this revised office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocate
Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR