

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P Nos.17923 and 19588 of 2014  
IN  
Criminal Appeal No.68/2010

B.P.SAHA (Deceased) .....APPELLANT  
VERSUS  
VINIT SURI & ANR. ....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.17923/2014 for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant is allowed.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.19588 of 2014 for recalling of this Court's order dated 15th July, 2009 is allowed and Criminal Appeal No.68/2010 is restored in respect of Respondent No.2.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

.....J  
[M. Y. EQBAL]

.....J  
[PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NEW DELHI;  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.09.27  
12:33:56 IST SEPTEMBER 26, 2014.  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.12 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P Nos.11639, 17923 and 19588 of 2014 in Criminal Appeal  
No.68/2010

B.P.SAHA Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
BINEET SURI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For issue of bailable warrant of arrest against Respondent No.2,

bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant and recalling of this Court's order dated 15th July, 2009 and office report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions are called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez A. Khan, Adv.  
For Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.17923/2014 for  
bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased  
appellant is allowed.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.19588 of 2014 for  
recalling of this Court's order dated 15th July, 2009 is  
allowed and Criminal Appeal No.68/2010 is restored in  
respect of Respondent No.2.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)