

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 11639/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 68/2010

B.P.SAHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BINEET SURI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for issue of bailable warrant of arrest against R.No.2 and office report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parvez A. Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.2 has been declared as a proclaimed offender. Therefore, no bailable warrant is necessary at this stage.

CRLMP No. 11639 of 2014 is dismissed.

However, respondent No.2 is directed to be present on the next date of hearing.

List on Tuesday, the 3rd February, 2015 for final disposal.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master