

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 68/2010

B.P.SAHA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BINEET SURI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 01/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the  
signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 68/2010

B.P.SAHA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BINEET SURI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Vijay K. Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the learned Advocate-on-Record viz. Mr. Prem Prakash for the appellants states, on written instructions from his clients viz. Ms. Aparna Saha and Ms. Anjali Saha, daughter and wife of late Mr. B.P. Saha that they would like to withdraw the appeal filed by the appellant.

In view of that, the Criminal Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J  
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J  
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI;  
1ST MARCH, 2016.